   ABSOLUTE EXPOSED
 LINEAR ENCODERS
MC 15
02 03
Absolute position indexing
Serial encoding of a line sequence as a highly precise graduation.

designation are suited for connection to Biss C controls with
BiSS C unidirectional interface
 � Ordering designation: BiSS/Cu
Fanuc
RSF Elektronik encoders with the Code F after the model
designation are suited for connection to Fanuc controls with
Fanuc Serial Interface
 � Ordering designation: Fanuc05 αi Interface
Mitsubishi
RSF Elektronik encoders with the Code M after the model
designation are suited for connection to Mitsubishi controls with
Mitsubishi high speed interface
 � Ordering designation: Mit03-2
 One-pair transmission
 � Ordering designation: Mit03-4
 Two-pair transmission
ADDITIONAL DATA
One or two items of additional data can be appended to the position value, depending
on the type of transmission (selection via MRS code). The additional data supported
by the respective encoder is saved in the encoder parameters.
EnDat 2.2 ≤ 8 MHz or 16 MHz
SHIELDING
Panasonic
RSF Elektronik encoders with the Code P after the model
designation are suited for connection to Panasonic controls with
Panasonic Serial Interface
 � Ordering designation: Pana02
Yaskawa
RSF Elektronik encoders with the Code Y after the model
designation are suited for connection to Yaskawa controls with
Yaskawa Serial Interface
 � Ordering designation: YEC07
06 07
MC 15 MK TECHNICAL DATA
SCANNING HEAD
GRADUATION CARRIER
Model AK MC 15 AK MC 15 B AK MC 15 F AK MC 15 M AK MC 15 P AK MC 15 Y
Interface EnDat 2.2 BiSS C
unidirectional
Fanuc serial interface
αi Interface
Mitsubishi high speed
interface
Panasonic
serial interface
Yaskawa
serial interface
Version EnDat 2.2 BiSS/Cu Fanuc05 Mit03-4 Mit03-2 Pana02 YEC07
Measuring step 0,1 µm (100 nm)
0,05 µm (50 nm)
Calculation time tcal
Clock frequency
≤ 5 µs
≤ 16 MHz
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
Traversing speed ≤ 600 m/min
Interpolation error Approx. ±1 µm
Electrical connection Cable, 1 m or 3 m with M12-connector 8-pin or D-sub connector 15-pin
Voltage supply DC 3.6 V to 14 V (3.6 V at least required in the scanning head)
Power consumption At 3.6 V: ≤ 950 mW
At 14 V: ≤ 1050 mW
Current consumption typ. At 5 V: 100 mA (without load)
Vibration 55 Hz to 2000 Hz
Shock 6 ms
≤ 500 m/s2 (EN 60 068-2-6)
≤ 1000 m/s2 (EN 60 068-2-27)
Operating temperature
Storage temperature
−10 °C to 70 °C
−20 °C to 70 °C
Mass Scanning head: 12 g (without cable), connecting cable: 22 g/m, connector: M12-connector: 15 g; D-sub connector: 28 g
Model MB MC 15 MK: Steel tape scale with absolute track and adhesive tape
Coefficient of linear expansion α ≈ 10 × 10-6/K
Accuracy grade * ±15 µm/m
Measuring length ML Up to 10000 mm; longer lengths on request
Mass Scale tape 17 g/m
 � Steel tape scale with absolute track
 and adhesive tape
MC 15 MK
Dimensions, mounting tolerances:
Tape mounting tool TMT MS 15 MK (optional)
For safe and precise mounting of the steel tape scale.
 � Mount TMT MS 15 MK instead of the MC 15 scanning head.
 � Thread steel tape scale (version MK) and move along the scale length.
 � Remove TMT MS 15 MK, mount MC 15 scanning head.
CONFORMITIES AND CERTIFICATIONS
RoHS 2011/65/EU, 2015/863/EU
EMV 2014/30/EU
Product-Certifications UL, CSA, EN, IEC 61010-1
* At 20 °C
08 09